
Tennis Enjoys Revival 
Women's tennis at the Outrigger has 
had a facelift and a surge of new play
ers getting back into the swing of things 
again. With babies born, careers put to 
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By Suzy Hemmings 

the side, OCC has emerged with a 
whole new fleet of great players. 

At the helm of this is Liz Perry
Dugan, who is committed to getting 

everyone's racket back, and winning 
their matches. They started with the 
HTL Novice league, placing third; and 
now have branched out into two teams 
to play in the Volvo League. 

Teammates include Tanya Watumull, 
Ann Martin, Debbie Atkinson, Nina 
Fox, Marquita Dennison, Marcie 
Nowack, Robin Markle, Pam Rigg, 
Cindy Cote, Mary Shoji, Paula Jenkins, 
Conne Sutherland and Suzy Hemmings. 

New to join the ranks are Debo 
Zabriskie, Jo Starr, Laura Van Lier 
Ribbink, Tiare Finney, Tracy Smith, 
Carolyn Skinner, Susu Rolles and Mi
chele St. John. J, 
Left: Outrigger netters celebrate after 
winning the Club Championship at 
Waialae on May 18. From left, Judi 
Miura, Conne Sutherland, Liz Perry
Dugan, Suzy Hemmings and Jo Starr. 

DCC Runners in 
Hawaiian Style Race 

By Paddy Dunn 

It was a cool and misty Manoa morn
ing. The perfect setting for the 5th an
nual Hawaiian Style 8K on May 14. 
There was a large Outrigger contingent 
of 18 who turned out for this event. 

Course records were broken in both 
the men's and women's overall divi
sions and Outrigger's Diane Stowell 
won the 55-59 division in record time 
of :37:54. Diane, who won five gold 
medals and set two national records in 
the National Swim Championships in 
Florida a few days before, was still ad
justing to the time change, which obvi
ously didn' t deter her. 

Another outstanding performance 
was turned in by Tanya Watumull, who 
won the 25-29 division and was lOth 
overall with a time of :32:19. Kristie 
Doktor was second in the 15-19 divi
sion in :38:50. Russell Allen was sec
ond in the 55-59 division in :32:55. 

Most of the participants ended up at 
the Club for the Mother's Day buffet 

after the race. 
The race was founded by and is 

sponsored by member Dale Hope. 

Results: 
Tanya Watumull 
Russell Allen 
Emary Lucas 
Tracy Smith 
Vik Watumull 
Steve Zak 
Steve Dunn 
Jimmy Dean 
Andrea Lehman 
Hilary Lambert 
Diane Stowell 
Paula Crabb 
Tom German 
Kristie Doktor 
Jill Cheever 
Bob Vieira 
Paddy Dunn 
Kawika Dunn 

:32:19 
:32:55 
:33:39 
:33:41 
:34:50 
:35:04 
:35:40 
:36:30 
:36:58 
:37:00 
:37:54 
:38:32 
:38:41 
:38:50 
:39:23 
:49:13 
:59:13 
:50:15 


