OCC Runners in Hawaiian Style Race

By Paddy Dunn

It was a cool and misty Manoa morning. The perfect setting for the 5th annual Hawaiian Style 8K on May 14. There was a large Outrigger contingent of 18 who turned out for this event.

Course records were broken in both the men's and women's overall divisions and Outrigger's Diane Stowell won the 55-59 division in record time of :37:54. Diane, who won five gold medals and set two national records in the National Swim Championships in Florida a few days before, was still adjusting to the time change, which obviously didn't deter her.

Another outstanding performance was turned in by Tanya Watumull, who won the 25-29 division and was 10th overall with a time of :32:19. Kristie Doktor was second in the 15-19 division in :38:50. Russell Allen was second in the 55-59 division in :32:55.

Most of the participants ended up at the Club for the Mother's Day buffet after the race.

The race was founded by and is sponsored by member Dale Hope.

Results:

Tanya Watumull	:32:19
Russell Allen	:32:55
Emary Lucas	:33:39
Tracy Smith	:33:41
Vik Watumull	:34:50
Steve Zak	:35:04
Steve Dunn	:35:40
Jimmy Dean	:36:30
Andrea Lehman	:36:58
Hilary Lambert	:37:00
Diane Stowell	:37:54
Paula Crabb	:38:32
Tom German	:38:41
Kristie Doktor	:38:50
Jill Cheever	:39:23
Bob Vieira	:49:13
Paddy Dunn	:59:13
Kawika Dunn	:50:15